DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

01/04/2024 04:07 PM

2024-1003638

Pgs=3

LAW OFFICE OF J. ROBERT PARKE



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1220-03-210-065

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

J. Robert Parke, Esq. 232 Court Street Reno, NV 89501

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jonna Morales Hutt. Trustee P.O. Box 1075 Genoa, NV 89411

> The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person (NRS 239B.030)

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made this 18th day of December 2023 by and between Jonna Morales Hutt ("Grantor") and Jonna Morales-Hutt as trustee of The Survivor's Trust created by the Bill and Jonna Hutt Family Trust under trust agreement dated February 21, 2008 ("Grantee"), whose address is P.O. Box 1075; Genoa, NV 89411.

Grantor, without consideration, does hereby quitclaim and convey to the Grantee, in trust and to Grantee's successors in trust, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

> Lot 35, Block G, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for Arbor Gardens, Phase 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 18, 2002, Book 1002, Page 8115, as Document No. 555262, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 20, 2003, in Book 0203, at Page 7818, as Document No. 567590 and recorded September 28, 2004, in Book 904, Page 11209, as Document No. 625221 of Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; and together with all water and water rights, ditches and ditch rights, appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith.

SUBJECT TO all conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations, restrictions, and rights of way of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD with all the appurtenances unto Grantee and Grantee's successors in trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this deed on the day and year first above written.

Jonna Morales Hutt

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 18, 2023, by Jonna Morales Hutt.

Notary Public

J ROBERT PARKE

Notary Public. State of Nevada

Appointment No. 07-4696-2

My Appt. Expires Jun 7, 2027

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor I	Parcel Number (s)					\	\
a) 1220-03-21	0-065	•				\	\
						\	\
		•				/	\
d)		•			_	\	. \
2. Type of Pro	operty:			FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ON	VLY .
a)			Single Fam Res.	Notes:	1/2	124 Ju	urtoki
c)		<i>,</i> _	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l			The state of the s	400
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	' L/	Mobile Home		-		. 8
") 	Other	<i>,</i>			1	······································	
					/		1
	ue/Sales Price of		. / \$		1	<u> </u>	
	eu of Foreclosure C	only (value of			\rightarrow	-	
Transfer Ta		<	<u>\$</u>		-		
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Du	ie:	1 2		\rightarrow		
1 If Evennti	on Claimed		1	N		/	
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7							
	n Reason for Exemp		Joo, Occilon.				
	to trust without consid			$\overline{}$	7		
				1	1		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	being tran	sferred:	%	· '//		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can be provided herein	d declares and ackn 10, that the informati be supported by doc . Furthermore, the d due, may result in a	on provided is umentation if isallowance o	s correct to the called upon to of any claimed	best of th substantia exemption	eir inform ate the in a, or othe	nation and formation r determination	
	RS 375.030, the B	uyer and Se	eller shall be	jointly ar	nd seve	rally liable for	any
additional am		,	> = 06	/			
Signature_g	Jonna, 11	eora le	2) Tec	z Capa	acity_ <u>Gr</u>	antor	
Signature	Januar Mi	race	1)-He	zzCapa	acity_ <u>Gr</u>	antee/Trustee	
- 0	***			<i>F</i>			
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	<u>(EE) IN</u>	FORMATION	<u> </u>
(R	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Jonna Morales Hutt					Trust under the Bi	ill and Jonna
Address:	P.O. Box 1075	1			ily Trust;	P.O. Box 1075	
City:	Genoa		City:	Genoa			
State:	NV Zip:	89411	State:	NV	. Zip:	89411	
		<u>/</u>		_			
	PERSON REQU		ECORDING	2			
	OT THE SELLER OR BUY	-		Eacro	. 44 KI//A		
Print Name:	J. Robert Parke, Esc	1.	-	_Escrow	# 19//4		
Address:	232 Court Street		State: N	·	Zip:	89501	